

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RENEWAL

TO:Pro Comm E.L.S. LLC.ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:APRIL 1, 2022725 Pulaski Hwy.CONTRACT NO:22-DES-R-651Joppa, MD. 20185CONTRACT TITLE:UTILITY LOCATING AND MARKING

SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. **22-DES-R-651** including any attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: AUGUST 1, 2022

EXPIRES: JULY 31, 2023

RENEWALS: ONE (1) ONE-YEAR RENEWALS REMAINING.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: MIKE HICKS	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	(443) 414-1902
EMAIL ADDRESS: MIKE@PROCOMMELS.COM		
COUNTY CONTACT: Alin Brasov	COUNTY TEL. NO.:	(703) 228-6508
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: abrasov@arlingtonva.us		
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION		
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON	PRO COMM E.L.S. LLC.	
COUNTY, VIRGINIA		
	Mike Hicks	
PRINT: DR. SHARON T. LEWIS	PRINT:	
DocuSigned by:	DocuSig	gned by:
SIGNATURE: Dr. Sharon T. Lewis	SIGNATURE: Mike	Hicks
89B86B1AD301462	,,=,,,,,	6A6DD843B
TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT	TITLE:	
7/28/2022	7/26/2022	
DATE:	DATE:	

IFB 19-58

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #3

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract for Utility Locating and Marking Services between the FAIRFAX WATER ("FW") and PRO COMM E.L.S., LLC (the "Contractor") (collectively, the "parties").

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend and modify the Contract effective August 1, 2022 as follows:

Please amend the contract as follows:

Section 2.1. Contract Term

The contract period shall be from August 1, 2022 to July 31, 2023. This contract may be renewed for one (1) additional one-year period.

Section 3.0 Compensation

Unit Cost of Each Notice of Intent to Excavate Generated by Miss Utility including Up to 1,000 LF of Marking

\$9.18 per notice

Price for Additional Markings in Increments of 1,000 LF

\$14.12 LF

Surcharge for After Hours Emergencies

\$12.98 per notice

Additional Services Including Standby Services

\$84.55 hr. onsite

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the original Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

FAIRFAX COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY

PRO COMM E.L.S. LLC.

8570 Executive Park Avenue

Fairfax, VA 22031

725 Pulaski Hwy. Joppa, MD 21085

Name: Mike Hicks

Phone: Fax:

Phone: Fax:

(443) 456-6686

By:

(703) 289-6261 Ø3) 289-6262

(410) 671-7305

By:

Title:

Name: Jamie Bain Hedges

General Manager

Title:

Director

6/30/2022

Date:

6/30/2022

Date: